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William J. Brian, Jr., Chairman (REP) 
239 Country Club Drive 

Durham, NC 27712 
bill.brian@morningstarlawgroup.com 

 

Carl Strauss, Member (REP) 
300 Blackwell St., Apt 210  

Durham, NC 27701 
strausscarl@yahoo.com 

 

Dawn Baxton, Secretary (DEM) 
3 Slate Court 

Durham, NC 27703 
dbaxton@nc.rr.com 

 

Michael E. Perry 
Director 

miperry@dconc.gov 
 

Steven Simos 
Deputy Director 

esimos@dconc.gov  
 
 

 

Salena Speights 
Deputy Director  

sspeight@dconc.gov 
 

 

Richard Rawling 
Elections Administrator 

rrawling@dconc.gov  
 

 

Joseph Halby 
Elections Specialist 
jhalby@dconc.gov 

 
 
 

 

Rose Wolf 
Elections Administrator 

rwolf@dconc.gov 

 

 

Vacant 
Elections Specialist 

 

 

ELECTIONS SERVICES, CAMPAIGN 
FINANCE 

and ABSENTEE VOTING 

VOTER REGISTRATION SERVICES, 
STAFFING and VOTER OUTREACH 

Staff Assistants 
Seasonal positions as needed 

 

 

Staff Assistants - 
Absentee by Mail Specialist 

Seasonal positions as needed 

 

 

Staff Assistants 
Seasonal positions as needed 

 

 

Staff Assistants 
Seasonal positions as needed 

 

 

Multipartisan Assistance Teams 
Staff as needed 

 

Staff Assistants - 
Voter Registration Specialist 
Seasonal positions as needed 
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